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36

Recom
mendatior
No

Loocality.

, Whakapapa Gorge, near Oio |
(Huoua, Waimanu, and K&l-‘
tieke Survey Districts)

Aorangi Mountain, near Moa- ‘
whango (Block XI, Pukeokahu
Survey District) !

| Awarua ‘4c No. 15 Block (Block I,
Hautapu Survey District) |

| Kawhatau River bank (Blocks

Pipiriki Mineral Spring (Block‘
| X, Rarete Survey Dlstrlct)

! Marima Bridge Resetve (Section
58, Block X, Mangahao Sur-:
vey District) ’

i Makuri-Pongaroa Road (Sect.lon
146, Block X1V, Makuri Sur-
vey District)

Makuri-Pongaroa Road (Section
2, Block X, Makuri Survey
Distriet)

Pongaroa Township (parts
Blocks 1V, VII, IX, XII,
and XIII, and Suburban Sec-
tion 14)

Hutt-Waikanae Road (part
Block II, Akatarawa Survey
District)

i Mangaweka Scenic Reserve
(Block 1X, Hautapu, Section 5)

Block VI, Hautapu, part Awa-
rua 1a No. 2 West Block

Block VI, Hautapu, part Awa-
rua 4c No. 8 and 4c No. 9
Blocks

Block II, Hautapu, part Awa-
rua 4c No. 9 Block

Block IX, Ohinewairua, part
Awarua 4 3c No. 7 Block

Block XII, Maungakaretu, part
of Section 10, and parts Nos. 11
and 2, Raketapauma Block

Block V, Ohinewairua, Crown
land between road and rail--
way and part No. 2, Rake--

i tapauma

'Blocks VI, VII, Karioi, part of

Rangiwaea Block (C.L.)

Block VI, Karioi, part of Rangi-
' waea No 1 Block
Block VI, Karioi Survey Distriet

' Block IV, Makotuku, part of
Ruetihi No. 48 Block

Block 1V, Makotuku, part of
Raetihi No. 4a Block and
No. 5a

Block XVI, Manganui Survey
District

! Block XII, Manganui Survey
Distriet

Block XII, Manganui, Section 4,
and part Sections 6, 8, 9, 11,
13,18, 19

Block VIII, Manganui Survey
District »

: VI, &c., Ruahine Survey Dis- |
* trict) !
| Pipiriki Native Township (Block |
| IV)

|
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Areu. | Action taken.
Wellington.
2,401 O O ! Acquisition of land now under considera-

4,520

221
10,430

65

30
22

11

44

1,853

83
500
40

80
90
1,200

50

2,700
1,500

450
1,300

1,000

1,300
1,500
1,700

1,800

tion.

0 O | Held over.

00 1 Under negotiation.

0 0 Rugged Crown land, unsuitable for settle-
ment. Now under action for reserva-
t tion.
00 i Held over until Native land inay be ac-
! quired under Scenery Preservation Act.
0 11 | Taken under ¢ The Public Works Act,
©1905,” in Gazette of 30th May, 1907.

0 04 | Held over until power obtained to change
' reservation.

0 10 . Ditto.

03, ,
}

2 29 | About to be proclaimed.

|

00 ! No action.

0 10 | Proclaimed in Gazette of 13th February,
1908.

0 O | Under consideration.

00 p

10 0 "
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