APPENDIX C.—Schedule of Recommendations of Scenery Preservation Board—continued.

Recom- mendation No.	Locality.	Are			Action taken.
Wellington.					
10	Whakapapa Gorge, near Oio (Hunua, Waimanu, and Kai- tieke Survey Districts)		-		Acquisition of land now under consideration.
11	Aorangi Mountain, near Moa- whango (Block XI, Pukeokahu Survey District)	4,520	0	0	Held over.
12	Awarua 4c No. 15 Block (Block I, Hautapu Survey District)	221	0	0	Under negotiation.
13	Kawhatau River bank (Blocks VI, &c., Ruahine Survey Dis- trict)	10,430	0	0	Rugged Crown land, unsuitable for settlement. Now under action for reservation.
14	Pipiriki Native Township (Block IV)	65	0	0	Held over until Native land may be acquired under Scenery Preservation Act.
15	Pipiriki Mineral Spring (Block X, Rarete Survey District)	30	0	11	
16	Marima Bridge Reserve (Section 58, Block X, Mangahao Sur- vey District)	22	0	0	
17	Makuri-Pongaroa Road (Section 146, Block XIV, Makuri Sur- vey District)	7	0	10	Ditto.
18	Makuri-Pongaroa Road (Section 2, Block X, Makuri Survey District)	11	0	30	"
19	Pongaroa Township (parts Blocks IV, VII, IX, XII, and XIII, and Suburban Section 14)	44	2	29	About to be proclaimed.
20	Hutt-Waikanae Road (part Block II, Akatarawa Survey District)	1,853	0	0	No action.
21	Mangaweka Scenic Reserve (Block IX, Hautapu, Section 5)	83	0	10	Proclaimed in Gazette of 13th February, 1908.
22	Block VI, Hautapu, part Awa- rua 1a No. 2 West Block	500	0	0	Under consideration.
23	Block VI, Hautapu, part Awarua 4c No. 8 and 4c No. 9 Blocks	40	0	0	и
24	Block II, Hautapu, part Awarua 4c No. 9 Block	80	0	0	n
25	Block IX, Ohinewairua, part Awarua 4A 3c No. 7 Block	90	0	0	"
2 6	Block XII, Maungakaretu, part of Section 10, and parts Nos. 11 and 2, Raketapauma Block	1,200	0	0	u .
27	Block V, Ohinewairua, Crown land between road and railway and part No. 2, Raketapauma	50	10	0	,
28	Blocks VI, VII, Karioi, part of Rangiwaea Block (C.L.)	2,700	0	0	· #
29	Block VI, Karioi, part of Rangi- waea No 1 Block	1,500	0	0	u .
30 31	Block VI, Karioi Survey District Block IV, Makotuku, part of Ractihi No. 4B Block	450 1,300	0	0	u u
32	Block IV, Makotuku, part of Raetihi No. 4a Block and No. 5a	1,000	0	0	
33	Block XVI, Manganui Survey District	1,300	0	0	"
34	Block XII, Manganui Survey District	1,500	0	0	
35	Block XII, Manganui, Section 4, and part Sections 6, 8, 9, 11, 13, 18, 19	1,700	0	0	"
3 6	Block VIII, Manganui Survey District	1,800	0	0	"